NUNAINLIRLNUIF1TAN
MAHASARAKHAM UNIVERSITY

FEAUNSAN®T : USquayms suuneAy
ATUE | ATNYHE A ARTUATAIANAIEAS

WANEAS S MELNUA
1 ngunmnnetiedy wibefnsgn . 2
SRAITN 51899
0001018 Language Expression Rhetoric
AaLrnITlanseannIenIm
1.1 nguan inelsdulidumbein  wdeisshgn . 0
FRAITN 51899
0012004 Synthesis of Academic Paper
N1INNTIENNUNNIAUATT

12 nguamlva@en wihefnsige: 2

FUAITN 5781997
0001019 Language and Thought
NEITUANINAR
0001020 Perception Skills Improvement

NINEN TN EN19FUANT
0001021 Reading for Life Quality Improvement
N9 ULNEWE WA INTIA
0001022 Writing for Communication

= = =
NITLABULNBNITRADANT

0001023 Rhetorical Speech
Aatlznimm

0001024 Language Aesthetics
AUVITININNNNEN

0001025 Language Usage in Cultural Contexts
FNUBIINNIT IEN

10 wNamdnn waenasngn @ 18
101 A mlsAy wdeennsge . 15
102 A Tmiden wibeiasgn . 3
11 nuoAdTIAeNIET wideiasgn . 6
2 nguAEENlsTme weinsge ;. 4
TUAITN $1837
0001006 Preparatory English
MEBINnENemETENANNTEN

0001007 Foundation English 1

w2/

2 (2-0-4)

“uaenm

2 (1-2-4)

“uaenm

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

nuenm

0 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)
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2 ngunEsalsTing  wdieinsge ;4

0001008

MENSINGHAAN 1
Foundation English 2

MENAINGHAAN 2

21 ngunwsidsswma@en wibefinsngn . 2

SURAIL

0001067

0001009

0001010

0001011

0001012

0001013

0001014

0001015

0001016

0001017

0001026

0001027

0001028

0001029

0001030

5181991
Korean in Daily Life
al aa o o
MEUNUA luTaalsyandu
Communicative English Skills
o [ % = =)
WﬂHZﬂWHWEQﬂQHLW@ﬂ’]ﬁ‘@ﬂ@’]i‘
English for Self-access Learning
MEAINnENenITEuEAemLLeY
English for Daily-life Communication
MdangEiNenisdeans uEindszandy
English for Specific Purposes
MEEINgEReqARIINIBRNIZAY
English for Academic Purposes
MHBINYHNEARIUHIENIETINT
English for Social Communication
[ % ] =) [
ﬂ’]‘b"]@\iﬂm&fLW'ﬂﬂ%‘@@ﬂﬂﬂu@\iﬂZLI
English for World Travelling
[ % ] | =
ﬂﬁHW@QﬂQEL‘W@ﬂ’]?V]@\‘iLV]?;I’)?@‘LII@ﬂ
Fundamental French1
neelfaaaiugiu
Fundamental French 2
MEdFuAaLgIu2
Laos in Daily Life
aa ° o
e luTaalszandu
Laos for Communication
=4 =)
APIRNUNDNITARRNT
Language and Laos Culture
NEILAZINUTITNAND
Khmer in Daily Life
aa o o
AN luTIRlszandu
Khmer for Communication

AHNINTNBNIRDENT

2 (2-0-4)

“uaenm

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)
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21 nquAmswdsTinARen wiefinsge . 2

0001031

0001032

0001033

0001034

0001035

0001036

0001037

0001038

0001039

0001040

0001041

0001042

0001043

0001044

Language and Khmer Culture
NEUAZIRUSTTNLINT
Vietnamese in Daily Life
= aa o o
mmmmmm‘lummﬂwmm
Vietnamese for Communication
al =
ﬂ’]iﬂ“ﬁLQﬂﬂ%’]ﬁJLW’ﬂﬂ%‘%@@%‘
Language and Vietnam Culture
ﬂﬁHWLL@Z&ﬁNuﬁii‘NﬁﬂﬁuﬂN
Chinese in Daily Life
a aa 0 o
meauluTanlszandu
Chinese for Communication
a ) =)
APHIULNBNITARRANT
Language and Chinese Culture
MEAUIAUEITNAY
Korean for Communication
a A
ﬂ’]HWLﬂ’]M@LW'ﬂﬂ%‘%@@’]?
Korean for Tourism
al A ' =
AIEINIUALNDNITNDILNEA
Language and Korean Culture
ﬂ’?HWLL@Z;J/ﬁJJuﬁ‘J‘iNLﬂ’ma
Japanese in Daily Life
mneuluatnglsyandu
Japanese for Communication
nunejuivenisdeans
Language and Japanese Culture
[% =
mmu@m&mummmﬂu
Japanese for Tourism

= | ' =
ﬂ’T]:i”]Q_llﬂquLW@ﬂ’]ﬁ‘V]@\']W]ilfJ

3 NENNYHEAIART wdienmsnge . 2

SUFITN §1837
0001048 Man and Reasoning
wywediunslfivnna
3.1 nguuymeAansiaen whefnge . 4
FUAIT §12371
0001054 Ways of Life

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

“uaenm

2 (2-0-4)

“UENA

2 (2-0-4)
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31 nguuyseAaniiaen wdieindge ;4

0001066

0004001

0004002

0001001

0001002

0001003

0005001

0001045

0001049

0001050

0001051

0001052

0001053

0001055

0001056

0001057

0002008

H9INYEYTIN

Buddhism and Living
WnsAAITLINAL TSR
Principles of Problem Solving
wannaud latfoymn

Group Process and Teamwork

NITUAUNNINGN UATNIIIWTuiN

Man and Civilization
Nyueiuense a9
Museum and Thai Society
Asnuriiudeanine
Thai Arts and Culture
AaUdmuassnine
Recreation and Life
Tununeiudam
Ecotourism
nsviaafiende i

Man and Thought
NReTUAINAR

Man and Beliefs
NyweiuANTe

Man and Living
NYweTLIN9AN 9936

Man and Happiness in Life
nymeiuANge uEIe
Aesthetics and Life
AUVITINTNTBTIA
Philosophy and Ways of Life
UFneyiuanaam

Practical Logic
AITNAINETIUT TR

Eastern and Western Ways

aa o ada o
ANFAZIUBAN INFASIUAN

Man and Environment

Nyweiugondes

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)
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31 nguuyseAaniiaen wdieindge ;4

0005055 Critical and Creative Thinking
NITAATININEULATANNANAT19ATIA

0005056 Psychology in Daily Life
ananan TudimLszandu

0005057 Strategy for Self-development and Life-management

YNEANANSNNIRELIAULBILATNNTLEIUN TG

0005058 Development of Skills and Competencies for Leadership

Waninseuazanssanwiiensulugin

0006001 Music and Life
AUFSTLTIM

0006002 Music Performing
AFTLILIR

0006003 Arts Appreciation
Aatyaanyt

0006004 Introduction to Fine Arts
Aatviangeal

0006005 Dramatic Arts and Life
WNeINALTI6

0010001 Tourism for Life-quality Development

N7 U AUN N6
4 ngNAIPNAIART wdenmsnge ;2
SUAIT §1231
0001060 Man and Society
Nyeeiudanu
41 ngudsansnansiaen wieinsnge . 4
SUAITN §18371
0001004 Analytical History of Thailand
dsedRmansnendainsed
0001046 Analytical Geography of Thailand
pienanslszina e ddinanz
0001058 Human Rights and Society
AnsuyEeTULAT AR
0001064 Conflict Resolution in Daily Life

o o ¥ aa ° o
nneamnsTiymaudauialuaimnlseandi

0001065 Economy and Living

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-2-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

“UEN/

2 (2-0-4)

“UEN/

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)
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41  nquddpnAnaafiden wiceinsgn: 4

(AT gRANLNIA TR

0001005 Global Issues
anaznandlan
0001059 Social Networks
Wzt an19dIA
0001061 Thai Rural Society
apuuunne
0001062 Sociology
Aamnanen
0001063 Social Relationship for Social and Life

ANMURNAUSNRI AN TIALAZAIAN
0001065 Economics and Human Living
\ASHFAATLNNTANIUTIR
0005059 Psychology for Social Relationship
AmnaeniraFas NN T N1edanN
0014001 Public Health and Environment Law

NUNIEANEIUGUUARIUINAEN

0013001 Society and Laws
dapnfiungviang

0013002 Society and Politics
Fapuiunnaiiie

5 nguanenAani-aflnAans mednsngn ;2
FRAITN 518199
0002011 Science in Daily Life
nenAansluainlszandi
51 ngudvenaans-ainsnanfiaan wleinsngn . 4
FUAITN 51899
0002013 Mathematical Statistics 1

ADRAATLAANARS 1

0002014 Chemistry 1
Al 1
0002015 Chemistry Laboratory 1

UfjimnaAd 1
0002001 Mathematics in Daily Life

AAAARNT LT ML a5

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

nuaenm

2 (2-0-4)

“aanm

3(3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

1(0-3-2)

2 (2-0-4)
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51 nguanenaans-atinansiaen wiieinsngn : 4

0002002

0002003

0002004

0002005

0002006

0002007

0002009

0002010

0007001

0008010

Business Mathematics

ATIAANERTEINA

Chemistry and Life Maintenance
a o ° aa

LANNUNITANTNTAR

Fundamental Forensic Science

aaa o A v

UWAINUIAIRANTLLDIF L

Fundamental to Ethnobiology

A o cv = =3 v

WHLALAAINBINULLIAIAU

Man and Conservation of Energy and Environment

NyEeiUN1TaLiNEN AN IULAT AW A AN

Biodiversity

ﬂQWNM@WﬂM@’]EW’N%Qﬂ’]W

Physics and Life Maintenance

A&ndiun1aa99Tim

Earth Science

a o a o

MmenFansingaiulan

Drugs in Daily Life

anludimlszandu

Man and Technology

6 o =l
Ayeeiumalulag

6 nquwalulagarsauma wainsga: 0

FURIT

0012001

0012003

7 naNwaIune

SURAILN

0005002

0005003

0005004

0005005

5781991
Information Technology Applications
msdszandldmalulatiansanna
Information and Communication Technology for Life Long Learning
wmalulagiansaumeAuazn1sdeansinenIEauinanATIm
wefnsnge : 2

5181991
Track and Field 1
naon 1
Swimming 1
dneiin 1
Basketball 1
UIANALAA 1

Rugby Football 1 (Men)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

“UEN/

2(1-3-2)

2 (2-0-4)

nuEn/

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)
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7 nguwaunde wdeenadge ;2

0005006

0005007

0005008

0005009

0005010

0005011

0005012

0005013

0005014

0005015

0005016

0005017

0005018

0005019

0005020

0005021

0005022

sniiveuea 1 (1e)
Football 1

WAuea 1
Volleyball 1
1AALALLAA 1
Gymnastic 1
guuUARN 1

Tennis 1

INUUA 1
Badminton 1

WL ANUFI 1
Boxing 1

NAEAINA 1

Thai Boxing (Men)
waelne 1 (a18)
Judo 1

elm 1

Sword and Pole Fighting 1
naedinszueg 1
Table Tennis
Widamula
Rhythmic Activities
Aanssuidndamay
Takrow and Sepak Takraw
penfauazimiinaznie
Modern Dance
TuLAUANT

Minor Games
inuialaan

Body Conditioning
NN9LTUNINNE
Wrestling

1lan

Aikido

ladln

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)
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7 nguwaunde wdeenadge ;2

0005023

0005024

0005025

0005026

0005027

0005028

0005029

0005030

0005031

0005032

0005033

0005034

0005035

0005036

0005037

0005038

0005039

0005040

Bollroom Dance
Aand

Hockey

ganf

Softball
danyiLan
Handball
UAUALIA
Archery

E1TY

Golf

naaw

Bowling

Tudas
Bicycling
ANENY
Weight Lifting
antimiin
Fencing
ATLANA
Diving
nezlamtin
Water Polo
Tulatin

Track and Field 2
naenn 2
Swimming 2
dnath 2
Basketball 2
LIANFALARN 2
Rugby Football 2 (Men)
Sniivauaa 2 (18)
Football 2
WAuea 2

Volleyball 2

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)
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7 NANWANUNNE

0005041

0005042

0005043

0005044

0005045

0005046

0005047

0005048

8 NANANFARNT

SURAIL

0001047

0002012

0005049

0005050

0005051

0005052

0005053

0005054

NUNAINLIRLNUIF1TAN
MAHASARAKHAM UNIVERSITY

weAnsngn : 2
naaLatiIas 2
Gymnastics 2
FNUNARN 2
Tennis 2
wuila 2
Badminton 2
WLANUFU 2
Boxing 2
NIHANGA 2
Thai Boxing 2 (Men)
waelne 2 (1e)
Judo 2
gln 2
Sword and Pole Fighting 2
nazdingzuns 2
Aerobic Dance
ualstinAnud
wheinfga : 2
518199
Geo-Informatics System Technology
walulaginiansaume
International Quality Assurance System
srUUsEUAMAINEINA
Camping
N17REANEINNLIN
Martial Arts
Aatlznistlasriusia
Body Sculpting
ﬂ”]‘il,m?um%'wi"mﬂ’mLﬁﬂzg"umw
Yoga for Healthy Care
Tumziiagunn
Kickbox Aerobic
Antlanualsiia
Stretch and Flexibility for Health

NMIMEEATALATAINBBURINDTNIN

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

“uUlEnm

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)

1(1-1-0)
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8 naNauAIani weAnsge 2

0007003

0008001

0008002

0008003

0008004

0008005

0008006

0008007

0008008

0008009

0011001

0011002

0012002

0014002

0014003

0014004

0015001

Consumer's Protection in Public Health Pharmacy

nsANATaNELTInANIBndTanansuga
Aesthetics of Home and Garden
= £
zgumﬂmwmmmum:mu
Vegetable Home Gardening
<A o o
WINNEILUATY
Basic Flower Arrangement Techniques
wallansiamnanldiiiaesiu
Domestic Animals for Hobby
o o Ak = a
ARVLALNINBNNUAALIN
Food and Consumers
BIUITUATHLTINA
Food for Health
BIMNINAGUNIN
International Food
PRV REIRMEE o
Traditional Foods and Beverage
= A A4

DIUNITHALLATDIANNLLIU
Biotechnology and Life

aa o aa
wATulagIanN wALTIA
Gift Design and Home Decoration
NTRANULLIANTTTYUAZNITANUFNTTNY
Feng-Shui for Living
gqeriunisegende
Web Development
NN UL 6T
Health Insurance Systems
sruvlseniuganinaesdsyainsg
Sex Education and Preparation for Family Life

=2 a v 1aa o

INAANILAZNNTIATENINGTIRATALIATY
Mental Health and Personality Development
FUNNAAUATNINUIYARNNIN
Applied Thai Traditional Medicine

nsunnelunulnalszyns

9 MHIATTUBNUAATINUFIMANITAL wdsefinsgn : 86

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (1-3-4)
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9.1 Amftugrwanizinu wiefinsga ;30
SUAITN 5181991

0105004 Communicative English Skill
BN EAINgWiNensdesns

0105007 English for Academic Purposes
MEEINYHRDAHIUNIENIITINT

0105008 English for Specific Purposes
MEAINYHNEAHIUHNLANIZAY

0166180 Korean Literature Background
FUFIUITTUNTINNA

0166191 Korean for Communication in Daily life 1
MeEnaienidedansluiinlszandu 1

0166192 Korean for Communication in Daily life 2
M aienidedans ludanlszandu 2

0166193 Korean Speaking in Daily life 1
NIYANIUA LWTRALszan U 1

0166194 Korean Speaking in Daily life 2

nayAN A lWIRALsza Tl 2

0166270 Applied Phonetics
dnenans szenst
0166291 Korean Reading Comprehension

AN28UNNEINMAINB AN 1A

0166294 Korean Writing for Communication
al a A

N7 TLUNIBINIMAINBNITEDANT

9.2 Aruentdedy wihefinsnga: 33

FUAITN 5181991
0166271 Structure of the Korean Language
‘Emm%’wmﬂ:mmua
0166280 Korean Prose and Poetry

YaauiquazieansnanIva
0166292 Korean Analytical Reading

NMPENUNNEUNARITIATIZN
0166293 Korean Critical Reading

NMPENUNNENARIEAANI0]
0166295 Korean Academic Speaking

NIYANIHUNIUAITRTINIT

LR

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

2 (2-0-4)

3(3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

LR

3(3-0-9)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

3(3-0-9)
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9.2 Aruentedy wihefinsga: 33

0166370 Korean Grammar
lagnnsadinua
0166391 Korean Academic Writing

AT LUNINAR TGRS

0166392 Korean Translation
n1sulanien Lﬂ’ﬁ)ia

0166492 Comparative Literature
arsrunssuTaLfiey

0166493 Internship
nsilniszaunisnd

9.3  Amueni@en wileiasga: 20
FURIT 518129
0166260 Introduction to Korean Culture

o 4 v
AFHUTTTHINTVALLBIF L

0166261 Korean Traditional Music
= A a
AURNTNULNBILNIVIR

0166263 Korean Traditional Dance

W AaLfiuEewnIva

0166264 Korean Economy
\ATHIAANIIA
0166281 Korean Contemporary Literature

1330UNTINNNRTINATE)

0166282 Korean Literature
1330UNTINNUA
0166298 Korean for Communication in Academic 1

al oA ) a a
NMEUNTIVANANITRRANTLTIAITINTG 1
0166299 Korean for Communication in Academic 2

AHUNNANDNFRDAITRTINT 2

0166360 Public Administration in Korea
nwﬂnmﬂ\ﬂmmua

0166361 Korean History
UszdRanfinva

0166362 Korean Politics
NM9HBAUNUA

0166363 Korean Society and Custom

3(3-0-9)

2 (2-0-6)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

6 (0-12-0)

“UEN/

2 (2-0-6)

2 (1-1-6)

2 (1-1-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)
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9.3  Aenidan wileiasgn @ 20

AIANLATIBUTITHNYA

0166364 Religious Thought in Korea
ABARTANVA
0166372 History of the Korean Language

1seTRAIARTNIHUNINA

0166373 Korean Dialectology
ANETUNUA
0166380 Korean Short Stories and Novels

A a =
lrasdulazaienainIva

0166381 Korean Drama
ATATINIVA

0166393 Translation for Interpreter
n7utanuuas

0166394 Business Korean
MENIUAGINA

0166395 Business Translation
nsuilaiagsia

0166396 Korean for Hotel Management

al oA
ﬂWHWLﬂWMZ\]LW@ﬂ’WTNLL?N
0166397 Korean for Tourism 1
a oA 1 =
NEUNTVANANTITNANER 1
0166398 Korean for Tourism 2
al A 1 =
NNV RLNBNITNBINEQ 2
0166399 Korean for Journalism

AHUNIARA TN IV RDNNS

0166406 Seminar in Korean studies
[ a|
ANNUINTUNANTN
0166480 Research in Korean Language and Literature

NNTAREUNNNEUAZITIUNITNINUA

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

3(3-0-9)

3(3-0-9)

2 (2-0-6)

3(3-0-9)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (2-0-6)

2 (1-2-6)

3 (3-0-9)
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